
Notre Dame (2-2) -vs- Longwood (0-4)
1/15/2026 at Clearwater, Fla. (Eddie C. Moore (3))

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brianne Weiss (1-1)
Loss: Mallory Sanders (0-1)
HBP: Brianne Weiss
PB: Brooke Bennett (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: C. Littlefield First: J. Koert Third Base: D. Borges 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:06   Weather: Cool and breezy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Notre Dame 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 7 8 2
Longwood 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 4 3

Notre Dame 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caroline O'Brien 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mickey Winchell cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Olivia Levitt 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Rebecca Eckart c 4 2 2 2 0 1 1
Jillian Torres lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ava Zachary ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hayden Kyne dp 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
    Lily Hagan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keira Murphy 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Christina Willemssen rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tenley Sweet rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Avery Houlihan ss 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Caitlyn Early ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brianne Weiss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kami Kamzik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 8 6 3 3 5

2B: Hayden Kyne (1)
HR: Rebecca Eckart (1)
SH: Olivia Levitt (1)
SB: Tenley Sweet (1)
E: Olivia Levitt (1); Caitlyn Early (1)

Longwood 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ava Abromavage cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lauren Faulkner 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brooke Bennett c 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Naleya Bridges pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sophia Knock 3b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Brooke Masingale rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Sophia Pisacano lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avery Miller 1b 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Jordyn Hern pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maggie Hiatt ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mallory Sanders p/dp 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Sarah Terrell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Bucholz ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Maggie Chapin dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Morgan Strickland p 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Natalia Colone lf/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 4 1 4 6 6

HR: Sophia Knock (1)
CS: Lauren Faulkner (1)
HBP: Mallory Sanders (1)
E: Ava Abromavage (1); Lauren Faulkner (1); Brooke Bennett (1)

Notre Dame IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brianne Weiss (W, 1-1) 4.0 2 1 1 3 5 0 0 1 0 13 17 4 2 69
Kami Kamzik 3.0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 12 13 3 5 42
Totals 4 3 2 4 6 1 0 1 0 25 30 7 7 111

Longwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mallory Sanders (L, 0-1) 2.2 5 4 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 13 15 6 0 66
Morgan Strickland 4.1 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 18 8 4 56
Totals 8 7 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 29 33 14 4 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Notre Dame - Top of 1st ND LWU
C. O'Brien lined out to cf (3-2). 0 0
Mickey Winch singled up the middle, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf (0-0). 0 0
Olivia Levit flied out to cf (0-1); Mickey Winch advanced to third. 0 0
Rebecca Ecka struck out looking (2-2). 0 0

Longwood - Bottom of 1st ND LWU
ABROMAVAGE grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 0
FAULKNER, L. popped up to 2b (1-1). 0 0
BENNETT, B. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Notre Dame - Top of 2nd ND LWU
Jillian Torr fouled out to 2b (2-2). 0 0
Hayden Kyne walked (3-1). 0 0
Hayden Kyne advanced to second on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Hayden Kyne advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Keira Murphy singled to right field, RBI (2-2); Hayden Kyne scored. 1 0
Christina Wi struck out looking (3-2). 1 0
Keira Murphy advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Avery Houlih singled to center field, RBI (2-2); Keira Murphy scored. 2 0
C. O'Brien popped up to 2b (1-1). 2 0

Longwood - Bottom of 2nd ND LWU
KNOCK, S. homered to right center, RBI (2-0). 2 1
MASINGALE, B popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 1
MILLER, A. walked (3-1). 2 1
HERN, J. pinch ran for MILLER, A.. 2 1
SANDERS, M. hit by pitch (0-0); HERN, J. advanced to second. 2 1
COLONE, N. to lf for SANDERS, M.. 2 1
SANDERS, M. to p for COLONE, N.. 2 1
BUCHOLZ, B. popped up to 3b, bunt (0-1). 2 1
CHAPIN, M. struck out swinging (2-2). 2 1

Notre Dame - Top of 3rd ND LWU
SANDERS, M. to p for COLONE, N.. 2 1
COLONE, N. to lf for SANDERS, M.. 2 1
MILLER, A. to 1b for HERN, J.. 2 1
Mickey Winch popped up to ss (2-2). 2 1
Olivia Levit walked (3-0). 2 1
Rebecca Ecka singled to left field (1-2); Olivia Levit advanced to second. 2 1
Jillian Torr infield fly to 2b (1-0). 2 1
Hayden Kyne doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1); Rebecca Ecka scored; Olivia Levit scored. 4 1
SANDERS, M. to dp. 4 1
STRICKLAND to p for CHAPIN, M.. 4 1
Keira Murphy grounded out to 3b (2-1). 4 1

Longwood - Bottom of 3rd ND LWU
ABROMAVAGE struck out swinging (2-2). 4 1
FAULKNER, L. singled to left field (0-0). 4 1
FAULKNER, L. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 1
BENNETT, B. struck out swinging (3-2). 4 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Notre Dame - Top of 4th ND LWU
Christina Wi popped up to ss (0-0). 4 1
Avery Houlih struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 4 1
C. O'Brien grounded out to p (1-1). 4 1

Longwood - Bottom of 4th ND LWU
KNOCK, S. struck out looking (3-2). 4 1
MASINGALE, B grounded out to ss (1-2). 4 1
MILLER, A. walked (3-2). 4 1
SANDERS, M. walked (3-1); MILLER, A. advanced to second. 4 1
BUCHOLZ, B. popped up to ss (2-2). 4 1

Notre Dame - Top of 5th ND LWU
Mickey Winch singled to second base (1-0). 4 1
Olivia Levit grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (1-0); Mickey Winch advanced to second. 4 1
Rebecca Ecka homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0); Mickey Winch scored. 6 1
Jillian Torr walked (3-1). 6 1
Hayden Kyne flied out to rf (3-2). 6 1
Keira Murphy grounded out to 2b (1-1). 6 1

Longwood - Bottom of 5th ND LWU
Kami Kamzik to p for Bri Weiss. 6 1
Tenley Sweet to rf for Christina Wi. 6 1
STRICKLAND struck out swinging (0-2). 6 1
ABROMAVAGE grounded out to 2b (1-0). 6 1
FAULKNER, L. grounded out to p (0-2). 6 1

Notre Dame - Top of 6th ND LWU
Caitlyn Earl pinch hit for Avery Houlih. 6 1
Tenley Sweet singled to shortstop (1-2). 6 1
Caitlyn Earl lined out to 2b (1-1). 6 1
Tenley Sweet stole second. 6 1
C. O'Brien lined out to lf (1-2). 6 1
Mickey Winch reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-1); Tenley Sweet scored on the error, unearned. 7 1
Olivia Levit lined out to 3b (1-0). 7 1

Longwood - Bottom of 6th ND LWU
Caitlyn Earl to ss. 7 1
BENNETT, B. walked (3-2). 7 1
BRIDGES, N. pinch ran for BENNETT, B.. 7 1
KNOCK, S. singled to center field (2-1); BRIDGES, N. advanced to second. 7 1
MASINGALE, B reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the error (1-2); KNOCK, S. out at
second ss to 2b; BRIDGES, N. advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b. 7 2
HIATT, M. pinch hit for MILLER, A.. 7 2
HIATT, M. flied out to cf; MASINGALE, B advanced to third. 7 2
TERRELL, S. pinch hit for SANDERS, M.. 7 2
MASINGALE, B scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 7 3
TERRELL, S. reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2). 7 3
BUCHOLZ, B. singled up the middle (2-2); TERRELL, S. advanced to second. 7 3
STRICKLAND reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); BUCHOLZ, B. advanced to second; TERRELL, S. out at
third ss to 3b. 7 3

Notre Dame - Top of 7th ND LWU



BENNETT, B. to c for BRIDGES, N.. 7 3
PISACANO, S. to lf for MASINGALE, B. 7 3
HIATT, M. to 1b. 7 3
TERRELL, S. to dp. 7 3
COLONE, N. to rf. 7 3
Ava Zachary pinch hit for Jillian Torr. 7 3
Rebecca Ecka flied out to lf (1-1). 7 3
Ava Zachary flied out to cf (1-1). 7 3
Lily Hagan pinch hit for Hayden Kyne. 7 3
Lily Hagan flied out to cf (1-1). 7 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Longwood - Bottom of 7th ND LWU
Jillian Torr to lf for Ava Zachary. 7 3
ABROMAVAGE fouled out to rf (1-0). 7 3
FAULKNER, L. grounded out to ss (0-1). 7 3
BENNETT, B. flied out to lf (0-2). 7 3


